PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven SEMMER	09/08/2010
David RICHTER	09/20/2010
Steve ONCLEY	09/08/2010
Anthony DELANY	09/08/2010
Karl T SCHWENZ	09/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University Corporation for Atmospheric Research	
Street Address:	1850 Table Mesa Drive, P.O Box 3000	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80307	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12534967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-938-9999 Phone: Email: jolson@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: The Ollila Law Group LLC

Address Line 1: 2569 Park Lane Address Line 2: **SUITE 202**

Address Line 4: Lafayette, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36032/119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Wilbert

PATENT

REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0528

501302418

Total Attachments: 8 source=36032-119-executed-Assignment#page1.tif

source=36032-119-executed-Assignment#page2.tif

source=36032-119-executed-Assignment#page3.tif

source=36032-119-executed-Assignment#page4.tif source=36032-119-executed-Assignment#page5.tif

source=36032-119-executed-Assignment#page6.tif

source=36032-119-executed-Assignment#page7.tif

source=36032-119-executed-Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0529

Practitioner's Docket No. 36032/119

PATENT

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

International Application For:

Inventors By:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Steven Semmer 11289 Ranch Place Westminster, Colorado 80234 United States Nationality: United States

David Richter 82 Olmsted Rd. Apt. 103 Stanford, California 94305 United States Nationality: United States

Steve Oncley 2440 Juniper Ave. Boulder, Colorado 80304 United States Nationality: United States

Anthony Delany P.O. Box 426, 52 Artesian Way Eldorado Springs, Colorado 80025 United States Nationality: United States

Karl T. Schwenz 5109 Beverly Dr. Berthoud, Colorado 80513 United States Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

University Corporation for Atmospheric Research 1850 Table Mesa Drive P.O. Box 3000 United States of America State or Country of Formation: Colorado

1

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

RADIOMETER INCLUDING A CLEANING SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:9/8//0	Signature of Steven Semmer
STATE OFColorad C COUNTY OFBoulder	O) -) SS)
strument, and acknowledge	September, 20 10, personally appeared before me, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the ge that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein real of office this 8th day of September, 2010.
ON PUBLIC AS B	Keen . Coleman
My Comm. Expires: 2 - 6	
Date:	Signature of David Richter

STATE OF)	•	
STATE OF)		
On this	day of, to	, 20	, personally appeared before me on named in and who executed the for the uses and purposes therein
above instrument, and mentioned.	acknowledge that h	e/sne executed the same	of the uses and purposes therein
Given under my	hand and seal of off	fice this day of	, 20
		Notary Public	
My Commission Expire	:s:	<u></u>	
·			
	1		
Date: 9/8/2010		Signature of Steve O	
Date: // - \=		Signature of Steve O	ngley
0.0	an aids		
STATE OF COLO	oraco)	S	
COUNTY OF	soulder;		e e
on this 84	b day of Se	stember ,201	, personally appeared before m on named in and who executed th for the uses and purposes therei
Store Onc	ley to	o me known to be the pers	on named in and who executed the
mentioned.	ackhowledge that	ne/sne executed the same	for the uses and purposes therei
	v hand and seal of of	ffice this 8th day of	Capternher, 20 10
× 88	,	1/ .	0. 4.
TE OF COURS		Releigi.	Collman
William Sunites		Notary Public	
My Comm. 27, 2014 Propred Minission Expir	res: <u>2-27-6</u>	3014	

	Date: 8 Sep 10	Signature of Anthony Delany
	STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Boulden SS.	
	On this Blany day of Delany, to m	e known to be the person named in and who executed the he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
KELL	Given under my hand and seal of office	this 8th day of September 20 10 Keegs. Oolema Notary Public
AND	MACONIMISSION Expires: 2-27-201	Notary Public 4
	Date: 9 - 8 · 16	Signature of Karl T. Schwenz
	STATE OF Color ado COUNTY OF Boulda) SS.	
É	have instrucer and acknowledge that he/s	personally appeared before me he known to be the person named in and who executed the she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
Manager	Given under my hand and seal of offic	e this 8th day of September, 20 10 Keels. Coleman Notary Public
N Fr	COLOR	Notary Public C

Practitioner's Docket No. 36032/119

PATENT

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

International Application For:

Inventors By:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Steven Semmer 11289 Ranch Place Westminster, Colorado 80234 United States

Nationality: United States

David Richter 82 Olmsted Rd. Apt. 103 Stanford, California 94305 United States

Nationality: United States

Steve Oncley 2440 Juniper Ave. Boulder, Colorado 80304 United States Nationality: United States

Anthony Delany P.O. Box 426, 52 Artesian Way Eldorado Springs, Colorado 80025 United States Nationality: United States

Karl T. Schwenz 5109 Beverly Dr. Berthoud, Colorado 80513 **United States** Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

University Corporation for Atmospheric Research 1850 Table Mesa Drive P.O. Box 3000 United States of America State or Country of Formation: Colorado

1

PATENT

REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0534

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

RADIOMETER INCLUDING A CLEANING SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	Signature of Steven Semmer
STATE OF Colifornia) ss.	
On this Roth day of Sept above instrument, and acknowledge that her	ne known to be the person named in and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned. Given under my hand and seal of officential of the control of the con	a th
Older more my mana massass or the	File C. Johns
My Commission Expires Left. 1	Notary Public ()
Date: 9/20/2010	Signature of David Richter

KYLE C. JOHNSON
Commission # 1767023
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
MyComm. Expires Sep 11, 2011

			•
STATE OF) SS.)		
On this	day of, to n	, 20, p	ersonally appeared before me med in and who executed the ne uses and purposes therein
above instrument, and mentioned.	acknowledge that he/	she executed the same for the	ne uses and purposes therein
Given under my	y hand and seal of offic	e this day of	, 20
		Notary Public	
My Commission Expire	es:		•
Date:	<u>.</u>		
Date:		Signature of Steve Oncley	
		Signature of Steve Oncley	
		Signature of Steve Oncley	
STATE OF)) SS.		
STATE OF)) SS.		ersonally appeared before me med in and who executed the ne uses and purposes therein
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this above instrument, and mentioned.	day of, to n acknowledge that he/		ersonally appeared before me med in and who executed the ne uses and purposes therein
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this above instrument, and mentioned. Given under my	day of, to n acknowledge that he/	, 20, possible the person nation of the same for	ersonally appeared before me med in and who executed the ne uses and purposes therein

Date:				
		Signa	ture of Anthony D	elany
STATE OF)	99		
COUNTY OF		μυ.		
On this	day of	to me know	n to be the person i	personally appeared before me named in and who executed the the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.	icknowledge mai	. ne/sne exec	died life same for	the uses and purposes merent
Given under my	hand and seal of	office this	day of	, 20
		- Notar	y Public	
			y 1 done	
My Commission Expires				
Dotos				•
Date:	_	Signa	ture of Karl T. Scl	nwenz
STATE OF		CG.		
STATE OF)	88.		
On this	day of	to mo know	, 20,	personally appeared before me
above instrument, and a mentioned.	cknowledge that	the/she exec	cuted the same for	the uses and purposes therein
Given under my	hand and seal of	office this	day of	, 20
		Notar	y Public	
My Commission Expires	:			